
   

   

 

   

 
  

 

   

  

   

 

Michigan District Office Staff
 
Michigan District Office 

U.S. Small Business Administration

477 Michigan Avenue, Room 515
 

Detroit, Michigan 48226
 
P (313) 226-6075, F (313) 226-4769

E-mail: michigan@sba.gov
 
www.sba.gov/mi 

 


 

Executive Direction 
District Director, Richard Temkin ext 284
 

Richard.Temkin@sba.gov 

Administrative Officer, April Holloway ext 275
 
April.Holloway@sba.gov 

District Counsel 
District Counsel, Rick Pasiak ext 269

 Richard.Pasiak@sba.gov 

Assistant District Counsel, Mark Sophiea ext 272
 
Mark.Sophiea@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Division 
Assistant District Director, Allen Cook ext 221

 Allen.Cook@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Specialist, 
Romauldo Ancog ext 259

 Romauldo.Ancog@sba.gov
 

Lender Relations Specialist, Kenneth Kolasa ext 228

 Kenneth.Kolasa@sba.gov 

Loan Servicing Assistant, Bill Rounisto ext 235

 William.Rounisto@sba.gov 

Business Development Division 
Assistant District Director, Catherine Gase ext 223

 Catherine.Gase@sba.gov 

Business Development Specialist, June Foyt ext 274

 June.Foyt@sba.gov 

Business Development Specialist, 
Nancy Grose ext 234

   Nancy.Grose@sba.gov
 

Business Development Specialist, 
Annette Hall ext 225
 

Annette.Hall@sba.gov
 

Program Support Specialist, Maggie Halley ext 289

 Maggie.Halley@sba.gov 

SBA Western Michigan Location - Grand Rapids 
Senior Area Manager 
Brian Picarazzi (616) 456-5512

 Brian.Picarazzi@sba.gov
 

Minority Enterprise Development Division 
Assistant District Director, Constance Logan ext 279

 Constance.Logan@sba.gov 

Business Development Specialist, 
Billie Anderson ext 256

 Billie.Anderson@sba.gov
 

Business Development Specialist, 
Tom Vargo ext 253
 

Thomas.Vargo@sba.gov
 

U.S. Export Assistance Center 
Regional Manager, Export Solutions Group 
John O’Gara (313) 226-3670

 John.O’Gara@mail.doc.gov
 

Procurement Center 
Government Contracting Specialist 
Pam Thompson (586) 282-7387

   Pamela.Thompson1@conus.army.mil
 

Special Interest 
Public Information Officer
 
Annette Hall ext 225
 

Veterans Affairs
 
Allen Cook ext 221
 
Kenneth Kolasa ext 228
 

Women’s Business Ownership
 
Catherine Gase ext 223
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